reaction for the assay on Biomeme thermocycler and 1 DNA molecule for the Bio-rad CFX96 thermocycler.

https://doi.org/10.1371/journal.pntd.0011373.g002

(100) and NMIMR (132) in Ghana and CPC (100) in Cameroon. Swab and FNA samples were

obtained from patients presenting with ulcers 318 (96%), edema 6 (1.8%), plaques 5 (1.5%)

and nodules 3(0.9%). Two hundred and nineteen (219) out of these 332 clinically suspected

BU cases were confirmed as BU cases by standard PCR (Table 1). Analysis for the determina-

tion of diagnostic accuracy showed an overall sensitivity and specificity of 98% and 96%,

respectively. The assay performed extremely well when it was independently evaluated at 3 BU